Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Anthony J. Maves	01/04/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agrigenetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60855698
Application Number:	11981068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-337-4820
Email: mdlyons@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Michele Lyons

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64843

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele Lyons

Total Attachments: 2

source=64843 ASIGN#page1.tif source=64843 ASIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020459 FRAME: 0775

500455501

H ¢RO OO

erication to a treatment of the two treatments of the two the two treatments of the two

THE ASSESSMENT THE IN III THE ENGLISH Language and has the same meaning in

Priority Number

FORM 110 IR 5/47)

Subscribe

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: INBRED CORN LINE LEP20

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Agrigenetics, Inc.

Filing Date

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I'we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation

Application Number	Filing Date	Fit	ing Country	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
o the above Priority application of any coun	itry where that country's paient pro	operty must be identified and e	ntered hereinabove for record	lal of ti
<u>issignment</u> . Twe authorize Assignee of its d	esignee to translate this Assignmen	Lipto all languages necessary: :	and we request that any such La	ettere
Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the tale to the tale power to make the same, but also the same.	at such assigned rights are not enough	i Notanai True Copy increof, c imbered by any grant license 7	eing under covenant not only the other right beretofore given	hat I/w
and Declared by me/us:	<u>.</u>	- married by and graini, manda, i	a outer right heretokate given.	
ALI FINES IA	At:]
his 4 day of JANHARY	, 20 <u>0 7</u> this	day of	, 20	
Effective as of October 3), 2006	$A \cap A$			
the the self	1/200			
Signature:	Signatur			
full Name: Anthony J. Mayes	Full Na			
tesidence: 1634 Maple View Place	Residen	ce:		
Boone, Iowa 50036 Country: United States of America				
Citizenship: United States of America	Country			
2.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizens	mp: dress: Same as residence	İ	ŀ
Employed By:BASF	Employe			
Of Country: United States of America		ntry:		
M:				ı
nis day of	At:			
uay or	, 20 this	day of	, 20	
				
ignature:	Signatur			
Full Name: Residence:				
esidence.	Residen	ce:		
ountry:	Country			
Citizenship;		hip:		
P.O. Address: Same as residence		fress: Same as residence		
imployed By:	Employe			
Of Country:		-	i	

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

PATENT REEL: 020459 FRAME: 0776

Filing Country

RECORDED: 02/04/2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF LOW C. County/Parish of Stry)) SS)
On this 4th day of Janua	personally appeared before the,
known or identified to me to be the incand acknowledged the same as a free a	Anthony J. Maves dividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Flefani Ottendory
	STEFANI OSTENDORF Commission Number 727864 My Commission Street

PATENT REEL: 020459 FRAME: 0777